MEDIA RELEASE

October 17, 2020

Arts Council Contact: Moriah Tyler Moriah@CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org

CCAC announces winners of the 18th Annual Members Show

The Carroll County Arts Council's 18th Annual Members Show is currently on display at the Carroll Arts Center, featuring over 100 unique pieces created by CCAC members. Every year, the CCAC is honored to showcase their members' talent and artistry with this dynamic display of various mediums: paint, photography, fiber art, woodworking, multimedia, etc. And now, the votes are in for the audience choice winners!

The 18th Annual Members Show Audience Choice Winners

- 1. "Soulful" by Patricia Greco
- 2. "Autumn Crest" by Jodi O'Connell
- 3. "Night on Winter Pond" by Bruce Woodard
- 4. "Carroll Foggy Dew" by George B. Maurer
- 5. "Love Story" by Sandra Lynn Groseclose
- 6. "Baroque Library of Strahov Monastery" by Don Hobart
- 7. "Sky in my Life" by Gail Wine Mancha
- 8. "Floral Fanfare II" by Jerry Gadd
- 9. "Whatcha Lookin' At?" by Steve Burton
- 10. "Queen Among Monarchs" by Dee Krasnansky

Exhibit visitors over the past two weeks scanned a QR code where they could vote for their favorites online. "I've worked at the Arts Council for almost a year, but this was my first Members Show," says Education and Visual Arts Coordinator, Moriah Tyler, "Getting to know the local artist community these past nine months has definitely made this exhibit more special!" The Members Show is now on display through October 31.

The 18th Annual Members Show is free and open to the public during normal business hours. Get more information at CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org or by calling the box office at 410-848-7272. The Carroll Arts Center is located at 91 West Main Street in Downtown Westminster.

###

PHOTO CREDITS

- "Soulful" by Patricia Greco
- "Autumn Crest" by Jodi O'Connell
- "Night on Winter Pond" by Bruce Woodard

CALENDAR LISTING (please list under Art Exhibit or related category)

The 18th Annual Members Show. Now through October 31. A dynamic display of over 100 pieces created by members of the Carroll County Arts Council. Free and open to the public during normal business hours. Carroll Arts Center, 91 W Main Street, Westminster, MD 21157. 410-848-7272. More info at CarrollCountyArtsCouncil.org.